
 

2024 NSW Junior & Senior Motocross State Championship Rider 

Standings 

7 - U9 50cc Division 2 
 

  

Race Number Name Points 

242 Mason Ryan 102 

84 Harrison Rex 99 

26 Talan McNeil 90 

252 Tate Thompson 84 

12 Andy Freeth 76 

210 Zio Kirchen 75 

25 Mason Little 74 

250 Axl Donovan 65 

16 Kohen Sadler 62 

215 David Orourke 61 

271 Mason Harvey 60 

113 Porter Collits 59 

116 Quade Seymour 57 

27 Levi Oliver 55 

916 Elih Holder 48 

99 Sam Arcidiacono 46 

316 Hunter Higgans 42 

96 Jack Stace 39 

45 Willow Pascall 33 

772 Hugh Browne 24 

17 Austin Woodbury 20 

348 Harlen Webber 20 

318 Taylor Franke 19 

 

7 – U10 65cc 
 

  

Race Number Name Points 

282 Ollie Cale 105 

103 Blade Regan 94 

96 Zac Peters 78 

275 Flynn Burgess 78 

427 Kieran Marks 78 

84 Harrison Rex 77 

268 Stella Harding 77 

17 Liam Freeth 66 

242 Mason Ryan 64 

629 Canyon Hicks 60 

9 Dean Henry 59 

2 Spencer Doyle 58 



 

48 Jayden Horwood 58 

263 Archie Pope 56 

246 Chad Worland 55 

883 Toby Edwards 46 

285 Ted Smith 45 

24 Jax Hughes 31 

92 Archer van Middeldyk 28 

250 Axl Donovan 27 

271 Mason Harvey 27 

212 Ryan Eastgate 22 

215 David Orourke 22 

773 John Browne 20 

12 Andy Freeth 17 

25 Mason Little 14 

42 Drew Butler 13 

99 Sam Arcidiacono 13 

252 Tate Thompson 13 

26 Talan McNeil 10 

182 Joel Thomas 8 

888 Silas Clarke 4 

47 Nate Gomez 3 

113 Porter Collits 2 

 

10 - U12 65cc 
 

  

Race Number Name Points 

362 Blake Bohannon 105 

280 Kye Sproule 94 

152 Oli Chandler 90 

86 Archie Black 81 

411 Duke Sharobem 80 

201 Jamie Ross 78 

264 Maxi Harris 70 

335 Taj Cosgrove 67 

7 Oscar Medhurst 64 

611 Caiden Riley 64 

277 Carter Fergus 61 

445 Elias Dow-Medenis 53 

683 Mason Kohn 52 

33 Heath Moore 48 

125 Jackson  Stone 48 

2 Beau Davy 48 

291 Hugo Kinsey 44 

5 Khloe Cyprian 42 

37 Lilly Lewis 37 

13 Aria Carmady 34 

116 Dominik Travis 33 

 

 



 

9 – U12 85cc/150cc 4 stroke (Standard Wheel) 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

362 Blake Bohannon 102 

26 Liam Millard 99 

86 Archie Black 86 

152 Oli Chandler 84 

201 Jamie Ross 78 

280 Kye Sproule 77 

22 Ryder Burchell 72 

411 Duke Sharobem 71 

131 Jet Kent 59 

257 David Fergus 58 

340 Fletcher Paterson 55 

335 Taj Cosgrove 52 

103 Blade Regan 51 

683 Mason Kohn 49 

264 Maxi Harris 47 

427 Kieran Marks 43 

7 Oscar Medhurst 40 

61 Tobey Bail 39 

96 Zac Peters 37 

282 Ollie Cale 37 

611 Caiden Riley 37 

734 Ryder Townley 29 

48 Jayden Horwood 21 

291 Hugo Kinsey 20 

17 Liam Freeth 14 

629 Canyon Hicks 14 

445 Elias Dow-Medenis 13 

125 Jackson  Stone 11 

5 Khloe Cyprian 10 

162 Jake Vella 8 

246 Chad Worland 8 

134 Harry Mahne 6 

13 Aria Carmady 1 

 

 

12-U16 85cc/150cc 4 stroke (Standard & Big Wheel)  
 

   

Race Number Name Points 

2 Heath Davy 97 

295 Seth Thomas 91 

355 Justin McHugh 90 

208 Cooper Sproule 80 

113 Ritchie Lawler 76 

99 Cooper Bowman 74 



 

100 Lachlan Nevell 72 

155 Jake Doyle 70 

169 Tyson Williams 68 

312 Jake Bubendey 61 

89 Buddy Brown 60 

59 Joshua McCloskey 58 

203 Jahli Thompson 58 

9 Oliver Rex 51 

858 Seth Mainwaring 49 

5 Hunter Reynell 43 

32 Paul Refalo 40 

121 Carter Thomas 40 

31 Bradley Dickey 35 

116 Riley Tongue 31 

25 Levi Thompson 27 

818 Lincoln Sutherland 27 

311 Kobie Lockhart 25 

219 Aida Harris 19 

47 Kieran Cherry 16 

998 Ayrton Neale 15 

826 Decklan Gwynne 13 

020 Jeremy Bastidas Cepeda 12 

215 Zac Freeman 12 

767 Tahj Hand 11 

95 Charlie Phillips 1 

27 Tahj Edwards  

27 Jack Travis Kearney  

191 Levi Ellis  

292 Rylan Brown  

459 Sienna Cyprian  

547 Hunter McCauley  

610 Taighan Skennar  

 

 

12-U16 Girls 85cc/150cc 4 stroke (Standard & Big Wheel) 

 

   

Race Number Name Points 

245 Syra Perry 102 

459 Sienna Cyprian 94 

226 Mia Kazzi 91 

219 Aida Harris 83 

58 Jayla Parker 81 

588 Mia Cameron 77 

 

 

 

 

 



 

13-U16 100cc – 125cc 2 stroke 
 

   

Race Number Name Points 

25 Drew Kremer 100 

254 Jack Deveson 97 

253 Max Compton 94 

275 Riley Burgess 82 

299 Ryan Jones 80 

33 Corey Eisel 74 

2 Heath Davy 68 

111 Geordie Taylor  68 

12 Jake Taplin 62 

99 Cooper Bowman 57 

234 Deakon Du 57 

232 Koby Reed 55 

211 Jett Harper 53 

608 Soren Staudinger 51 

113 Ritchie Lawler 50 

64 Kade Tipper 42 

59 Joshua McCloskey 41 

116 Riley Tongue 35 

32 Zack Henry 34 

222 Brock Taplin 31 

26 Jay Knappick 27 

155 Jake Doyle 26 

203 Jahli Thompson 26 

136 Bailey Harris 22 

169 Tyson Williams 21 

858 Seth Mainwaring 20 

279 Riley Byrnes 19 

121 Carter Thomas 13 

57 William Dean 9 

74 Joel Bird 8 

583 Lincoln Gwynne 3 

610 Taighan Skennar 3 

24 Drazick Dutton  

27 Jack Travis Kearney  

31 Bradley Dickey  

215 Zac Freeman  

235 Jack Burton  

459 Sienna Cyprian  

998 Ayrton Neale  

 

13-U16 128cc to 150cc 2 stroke – 200cc to 250cc 4 stroke 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

254 Jack Deveson 98 

253 Max Compton 96 



 

25 Drew Kremer 88 

275 Riley Burgess 81 

299 Ryan Jones 79 

77 Jett Sanderson 77 

33 Corey Eisel 72 

28 Dylan McDonald 67 

355 Justin McHugh 67 

111 Geordie Taylor 65 

232 Koby Reed 63 

25 Cooper Rowe 61 

768 Maxi Amidy 56 

74 Joel Bird 54 

35 Hadley Gainfort 51 

20 Jay Knappick 46 

556 Zack Price 38 

66 Brodie Madden 32 

133 Hunter Steel 31 

972 Mavrick  Welsh-Ross 27 

518 Blake Freeman 23 

852 Kayden Kouzaiha 23 

32 Zack Henry 18 

15 Jack Affleck  

235 Jack Burton  

869 Darcy Maher  

 

 

13-U16 Junior Girls 100cc – 150cc 2 stroke & 250cc 4 stroke 

 

   

Race Number Name Points 

25 Claire Pollard 102 

77 Tabitha Newcomb 92 

245 Syra Perry 91 

459 Sienna Cyprian 84 

16 Gabrielle Kidd 82 

588 Mia Cameron 76 

209 Sarah Ferguson 72 

666 Chelsea Boyle 70 

 

MX 1 A Grade 122cc and over 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

28 Cooper Holroyd 105 

25 Blake Fox 96 

237 Joshua Whitehead 82 

70 Ben Novak 81 

42 Brock Ninness 75 

56 Riley Stephens 72 



 

331 Jackson  Mitchell 69 

59 Aaron Parker 65 

15 Seth Hardman 64 

378 Dylan Jacobsen 62 

45 Hayden  Mellross 56 

185 Ryley Fitzpatrick 30 

 

MX 1 B Grade 122cc and over 

 

   

52 Jyle Campbell 102 

266 Michael  Jones 99 

98 Blake Waldon 88 

134 Cayden Gray 84 

26 Cameron Steel 80 

322 Jeremy Waters 50 

 

MX 1 - C Grade Open 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

61 Luca Stevens 102 

71 Kane Novak 91 

3 Tyler Eisel 84 

411 Callum Bird 84 

941 Jack Roberts 82 

50 Banjo Lorenz 76 

394 Rory Clements 74 

343 Ewan Moorcroft 70 

666 Corey Morris 67 

943 Paul Price 64 

226 Taj Thompson 59 

11 Macklay Brownlie 58 

X Brandon Cross 56 

111 Samantha Macarthur 53 

 

 

MX 2 A Grade up to 250cc 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

185 Ryley Fitzpatrick 105 

70 Ben Novak 94 

100 Jy Roberts 92 

65 Connor Whitney 80 

146 Zac Zadravec 79 

51 Ryan Kohlenberg 49 

222 Rory Fairbrother 28 

57 Ayrton Hibberd 23 



 

 

MX 2 B Grade up to 250cc 

 

   

52 Jyle Campbell 105 

266 Michael  Jones 96 

134 Cayden Gray 86 

8 Taylor Thompson 85 

022 Jefferson Puente 78 

66 Isaac Curry 74 

534 Jack Shepherd 52 

228 Noah Morgan 0 

 
 

MX 2 - C Grade Lites 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

61 Luca Stevens 105 

60 Oscar Earl 90 

3 Tyler Eisel 84 

941 Jack Roberts 79 

394 Rory Clements 77 

411 Callum Bird 74 

50 Banjo Lorenz 70 

299 Dylan Jones 69 

115 Luke Vella 61 

343 Ewan Moorcroft 60 

514 Xander Paynter 60 

666 Corey Morris 53 

71 Kane Novak 52 

31 Seth Bourke 51 

113 Kai Lewry 48 

226 Taj Thompson 47 

731 Sebastian McCoullough 40 

11 Macklay Brownlie 36 

511 Jack Swan 35 

261 Danielle McDonald 32 

595 William Lowe 27 

77 Joey Scale 24 

25 Sienna Giudice 24 

111 Samantha Macarthur 10 

225 Kody Mellross 9 

117 Mia Tongue  

256 Monique Simpson  

587 Caleb Tripp  

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

MX 3 – 14 – U18 122cc to 150cc 2st & 250cc 4st 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

25 Drew Kremer 90 

253 Max Compton 89 

254 Jack Deveson 89 

19 Finley Manson 88 

275 Riley Burgess 84 

211 Kayden Strode 72 

33 Corey Eisel 69 

28 Dylan McDonald 68 

2 Nate Thompson 67 

26 Zane Burchell 63 

25 Cooper Rowe 59 

371 Charlie Rewse 57 

32 Zack Henry 54 

532 Ryan Clark 50 

608 Soren Staudinger 50 

35 Hadley Gainfort 48 

77 Jett Sanderson 40 

66 Brodie Madden 29 

153 Jarrah Burton 25 

28 Zane Thompson 11 

186 Patrick Stevens 11 

74 Koby Leach  

518 Blake Freeman  

852 Kayden Kouzaiha  

 

MXW – Women’s Class All Powers 

 

  

Race Number Name Points 

8 Taylor Thompson 105 

261 Danielle McDonald 96 

12 Bella Arnott 90 

25 Sienna Giudice 82 

13 Keira Collins 80 

111 Samantha Macarthur 75 

720 Georgia  Keene 69 

12 Bella Brownlie 68 

269 Rachel Dickey 64 

256 Monique Simpson 24 

359 Amanda Cyprian 24 
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